ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	l Request	or 🗵	Resoluti	on Re		Date of Request	: August 13 th , 2018	
1. Type of Request:								
◯ Contract/Grant Agreement	☐ Intergovern	mental Agro	eement (IC	GA) [Rezoning/To	ext Amendment		
☐ Dedication/Vacation	Appropriation	on/Supplemo	ental		DRMC Chai	nge		
Other:								
COM	MPANION	Resolut	tion to	Bu	dget Ordi	nance		
2. Title: A resolution to approve construction of certain water of							eway Credits for the	
3. Requesting Agency: Finance	e							
4. Contact Person:								
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution			Contact Council	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and				
Name: Andrew Johnston			Name:					
Email: Andrew.Johnston@den	vergov.org		Email:	And	rew.Johnston@c	denvergov.org		
William Lyons Home is redevelor project is in the Gateway Impact F completing a Gateway Impact Fees \$500,000 of Gateway Impact Fees be used by the builder as construct. 6. City Attorney assigned to the LAA William Complete Construction of the	Gee area; in particul Drainage Project vand establishes a Cition permits are pulsis request (if apple)	ar the Ironda while the bui Gateway Imp led.	ale Gulch I ilder was ac	Oraina; ctively	ge area. The Cit redeveloping it	y and the builder s site. This contr	collaborated on act allocates	
JoAnn Weinstein and Noah Cec	il							
7. City Council District:								
Council District 11: Stacie Gilm	ore							
8. **For all contracts, fill out a	and submit accom	panying Ke	y Contrac	t Terr	ns worksheet**	¢		
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:								
Resolution/Bill Number: RR18 0905			Date Entered:					

Key Contract Terms

		\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale ention facility by the developer of a p									
Vendor/Contractor Name: William Lyon Homes, Inc., a California corporation Contract control number: Location: Denver Connections West Subdivision is 115 acres located on the southeast corner of 48 th and Chambers											
								Is this a new o	contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is tl	his an Amendment? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	If yes, how many?
									m/Duration (for amended contraction) in period terminating when the development		mended dates): The contract will likely run
Contract Amo	ount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract to	tal):								
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Developer Contribution (B)	Total Project Amount (A+B)								
	\$1,400,000	632,445	\$2,032,445.00								
	(Gateway Impact fees/credits)	Costs paid by developer	Estimated – Developer at Risk								
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date								
Was this cont If not Has this contr	t, why not? ractor provided these services to		erforming work elsewhere on the development								
Source of funds: Gateway Impact Fees											
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE N/A This is a funding contract											
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):											
Who are the s	subcontractors to this contract?										
		1.11.14									
	To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative Tea	m:								
Resolution/Bil	l Number: RR18 0905	Date En	Date Entered:								